

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 887 OF 2007

PRIYANKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROHIT SUBHASH SETHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief & office report)

Date: 18/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anita Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As requested, four weeks time is granted for filing
counter affidavit.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER