

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 887 OF 2007

PRIYANKA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROHIT SUBHASH SETHI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having regard to the facts, we feel that this is a fit case where mediation should be attempted. We, therefore, refer the matter to the Delhi Mediation Centre at Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi and direct the parties to appear before the Mediation Centre at Tis Hazari Courts on 22.9.2008.

List the matter for the report of the Mediation Centre after two months.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master